7-01 This Hallowed Ground (5 Sept 00)

1) In scenarios 6.2 and 6.4 Archer's Repl leader (his flip side) should set up, not Archer himself.

2) In scenario 6.5, the reference to 12 NJ in D1.28 should be the 12 NH instead.

3) The headings for VPs for losses on page 7 show Confederate Losses on the far left, the heading should be for the last column on the right.

4) **Variable Arrivals:** Begin rolling on the turn listed, once per game turn. Reinforcements arrive if the roll is 10 or more on two dice.

5) **Union Reinforcement Chart:** Order explanation number 7 should read hex E8.31, not C7.32 for the road junction to turn onto the Wolf Hill Road.

6) In the four-map campaign scenario, Reynolds and the 1st Corps troops that normally enter at 8:00am in the five-map version need to be posted up the road two turn's movement given that this scenario starts at 8:30am.

7) The ANVa HQ currently enters without orders. It should have orders to move to Herr Tavern.

8) Dave Powell and Rick Barber recently discovered (by a foot tour of a cow pasture) a heretofore forgotten feature of the Battle of Gettysburg (yes, as odd as that seems). There was a quarry on the 1st Day's battlefield that was a serious obstacle to movement. This feature can be shown by changing the following hexsides to railroad cut hexsides. B21.01 to B22.01, B22.00 to B22.01, and B23.01 to B22.01 with the up and down side effects as is true of the other RR Cut hexsides. The quarry had 10 foot high walls cut into the side of the hill.

Counter Errata

Union

1) In 3/1/12, the 13 NY Regiment should be the 13 NJ Regiment. The data on the unit is correct, the name is incorrect.

2) The commander of 3/1/3 (DeTrobriand) should be a Colonel, not Brig. General.

3) 1/1/1 commander's name is Meredith, not Meredeth as listed on the counter.

Confederate

1) The commander of S/J/2 should be Steuart, not Stueart.

2) 13th Alabama (Archer's Brigade, H-3) has an icon for Tennessee; should be Alabama.

3) A few State outlines on Reb Cavalry are wrong: 2 NC should be NC, 1 SC should be SC, Cobb Lgn should be Ga, JD Lgn should be Miss, Phllps Lgn should be GA.